

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st on A/c Bill					

Name of work :- Repair of
Road and C/D from 1026-
Mautan to Kermanta (VR-10)
under MR 3054.

Agency :- M/s Kunal Construction

P.O - Vaant Rai Ka Bangra,

P.S. - Barharain, Dist - Siwan

Agreement No :- 184 MBD, MR/3054 of 2020

Agreement value :- ₹ 7905893.00

Below 3.25% As per SOR

Date of commencement :- 17-09-20

Date of completion :- 16-06-21

Date of measurement :- 01/12/2020

Date of entry :- 06/12/2020

Record measurement

Item no.

① clearing and grubbing road

-- land as per technical specification
clause 201.1 and direction of E/S.

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1 2x14		30.00	1.00		840.00m ²
2x1		4.00	1.00		8.00 "
2x20		30.00	1.00		1200.00 "
2x20		30.00	1.00		1200.00 "
2x16		30.00	1.00		960.00 "
2x1		5.00	1.00		10.00 "
2x13		30.00	1.00		780.00 "
2x1		1.00	1.00		2.00 "
					5000.00m ²
Total Area =					$\frac{5000.00}{10000} = 0.50 \text{ Ha}$
Item No. (2/3) Construction of					

granular Subbase by providing
as per technical specification
clause 401.

GSB grading II :-

3.10	1.30	0.175	0.705 m ³
2.80	1.60	0.175	0.784 "
2.50	2.10	0.175	0.919 "
4.50	2.15	0.175	1.693 "
1.50	1.50	0.175	0.394 "
1.60	1.60	0.175	1.288 "
3.10	1.20	0.175	0.651 "
2.20	1.30	0.175	0.501 "
6.10	2.40	0.175	2.562 "
3.70	1.20	0.175	0.777 "
Continuation			10.274 m ³

Sch. XLV-Form No. 104

Particulars	Details of measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
			B.F.	10.274 m ²
		5.50 x 1.90 x 0.175 =		1.829 m ²
		3.10 x 1.60 x 0.175 =		0.866 "
		4.90 x 2.10 x 0.175 =		1.801 "
		4.80 x 1.90 x 0.175 =		1.596 "
		5.10 x 2.00 x 0.175 =		1.785 "
		6.20 x 1.90 x 0.175 =		2.062 "
		5.40 x 2.00 x 0.175 =		1.890 "
		6.10 x 1.90 x 0.175 =		2.028 "
		5.80 x 1.90 x 0.175 =		1.929 "
		6.10 x 1.80 x 0.175 =		1.922 "
		3.30 x 1.50 x 0.175 =		0.866 "
		3.50 x 1.10 x 0.175 =		0.674 "
		6.10 x 1.90 x 0.175 =		2.028 "
		5.00 x 2.10 x 0.175 =		1.838 "
		5.40 x 1.90 x 0.175 =		1.796 "
		5.70 x 1.90 x 0.175 =		1.895 "
		4.80 x 2.10 x 0.175 =		1.764 "
		5.50 x 1.80 x 0.175 =		1.733 "
		3.80 x 1.50 x 0.175 =		0.998 "
		4.20 x 1.80 x 0.175 =		1.323 "
		4.50 x 2.30 x 0.175 =		1.811 "
		4.20 x 1.90 x 0.175 =		1.377 "
		4.50 x 2.10 x 0.175 =		1.654 "
		6.00 x 1.80 x 0.175 =		1.890 "
		5.00 x 1.90 x 0.175 =		1.663 "
Continuation				51.314 m ²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.	
				B.F. =	51.314 M ³
		9.00	3.30	0.175	= 5.198 M ³
		7.10	3.50	0.175	= 4.349 "
		7.20	2.90	0.175	= 3.654 "
		2.90	1.90	0.175	= 0.964 "
				Qty =	65.479 M ³
	21/10/22				21/10/22 S.E.

Item No. (3/4) WBM grading 2 -

Providing, laying, spreading and
Compacting Stone --- as per
technical specification class
405.

Pots measurement:-

	3.15	1.35	0.075	= 0.319 M ³
	3.00	1.70	0.075	= 0.383 "
	3.75	2.30	0.075	= 0.647 "
	3.50	2.30	0.075	= 0.604 "
	1.75	2.00	0.075	= 0.263 "
	4.70	1.90	0.075	= 0.670 "
	7.50	1.50	0.075	= 0.844 "
	2.30	1.50	0.075	= 0.219 "
	6.50	2.60	0.075	= 1.268 "
	4.10	1.30	0.075	= 0.400 "
	5.90	2.00	0.075	= 0.885 "
	3.50	1.70	0.075	= 0.426 "
	5.00	2.50	0.075	= 0.938 "
Continuation				= 7.886 M ³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		4.90	2.00	0.075	0.735 M ³
		5.30	2.50	0.075	0.994 "
		8.50	2.00	0.075	1.275 "
		6.50	2.20	0.075	1.073 "
		6.40	2.00	0.075	0.960 "
		6.00	2.30	0.075	1.035 "
		4.50	1.60	0.075	0.540 "
		3.80	1.30	0.075	0.371 "
		6.70	2.10	0.075	1.087 "
		5.70	2.20	0.075	0.941 "
		5.50	2.00	0.075	0.825 "
		6.00	2.10	0.075	0.945 "
		4.90	2.20	0.075	0.809 "
		6.00	2.00	0.075	0.900 "
		3.90	1.70	0.075	0.497 "
		4.70	1.90	0.075	0.670 "
		4.80	2.50	0.075	0.900 "
		4.50	2.00	0.075	0.675 "
		4.90	2.30	0.075	0.845 "
		5.30	1.90	0.075	0.898 "
		5.50	2.10	0.075	0.866 "
		7.50	3.50	0.075	2.494 "
		3.80	3.70	0.075	1.055 "
		4.80	3.10	0.075	1.116 "
		4.00	2.10	0.075	0.630 "
		6.00	3.10	0.075	1.375 "
Continuation					32.417 M ³

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BF =	32.417 m ³
		4.70	2.20	0.075	0.809 m ³
		6.00	2.00	0.075	0.900 "
		3.90	1.70	0.075	0.497 "
		4.70	1.90	0.075	0.670 "
		3.80	2.50	0.075	0.713 "
		4.50	2.00	0.075	0.675 "
		4.90	1.50	0.075	0.551 "
		6.30	1.90	0.075	0.898 "
		2.95	1.55	0.075	0.343 "
		3.50	2.50	0.075	0.656 "
		7.25	3.35	0.075	1.872 "

		2.60	3.10	0.075	0.605 "
		4.00	2.20	0.075	0.660 "
		4.90	2.00	0.075	0.735 "
				Qty =	42.951 m ³
	27/10/20			27/10/20	J.E.

Item No. 41/2 WBM Grading - 3

Providing, laying, spreading and compacting
stone aggregated - as

per technical specification

Clause 405.

WBM grade - Pot Measurement:

		3.20	1.35	4.32 m ²
		3.30	1.80	5.94 "
		3.80	2.50	9.50 "

Continuation

19.76 m²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					$BF = 19.76 \text{ m}^2$
					$3.6 \times 2.50 = 9.00 \text{ m}^2$
					$1.85 \times 2.30 = 4.26 \text{ "}$
					$4.75 \times 1.90 = 9.03 \text{ "}$
					$7.60 \times 1.50 = 11.40 \text{ "}$
					$2.40 \times 1.50 = 3.60 \text{ "}$
					$6.80 \times 2.60 = 17.68 \text{ "}$
					$4.20 \times 1.50 = 6.30 \text{ "}$
					$6.00 \times 2.00 = 12.00 \text{ "}$
					$3.60 \times 1.70 = 6.12 \text{ "}$
					$7.20 \times 2.60 = 18.72 \text{ "}$
					$6.50 \times 2.00 = 13.00 \text{ "}$
					$5.35 \times 2.50 = 13.38 \text{ "}$
					$8.50 \times 2.30 = 19.55 \text{ "}$
					$6.55 \times 2.20 = 14.41 \text{ "}$
					$6.50 \times 2.00 = 13.00 \text{ "}$
					$6.40 \times 2.35 = 15.04 \text{ "}$
					$6.60 \times 2.00 = 13.20 \text{ "}$
					$4.60 \times 1.65 = 7.59 \text{ "}$
					$8.00 \times 1.30 = 10.40 \text{ "}$
					$7.10 \times 2.45 = 17.40 \text{ "}$
					$5.90 \times 2.20 = 12.98 \text{ "}$
					$5.80 \times 1.20 = 6.96 \text{ "}$
					$6.30 \times 2.10 = 13.23 \text{ "}$
					$7.10 \times 2.25 = 15.98 \text{ "}$
					$6.00 \times 2.30 = 13.80 \text{ "}$
Continuation					317.79 m^2

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			3.90	1.70	= 6.63 m ²
			4.70	1.90	= 8.93 "
			4.80	2.80	= 13.44 "
			4.50	2.00	= 9.00 "
			4.90	2.50	= 12.25 "
			6.30	1.90	= 11.97 "
			5.50	2.50	= 13.75 "
			7.50	2.80	= 26.60 "
			3.80	3.25	= 12.35 "
			4.80	3.10	= 14.88 "
			4.05	2.50	= 10.13 "
			6.05	3.10	= 18.76 "

			5.25	2.50	= 13.13 "
			6.10	2.00	= 12.20 "
			3.90	1.90	= 7.41 "
			5.00	2.10	= 10.50 "
			5.90	2.50	= 14.75 "
			4.90	2.50	= 12.25 "
			4.90	1.90	= 9.31 "
			6.30	1.90	= 11.97 "
			2.80	1.60	= 4.48 "
			5.57	2.60	= 14.75 "
			7.40	2.90	= 21.46 "
			2.60	2.50	= 6.50 "
			4.40	2.20	= 9.68 "
			5.30	2.50	= 13.25 "

Continuation

638.32 m²

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					$B.F. = 638.32 \text{ m}^2$
					$6.00 \times 2.45 = 14.70 \text{ m}^2$
					$7.00 \times 2.10 = 14.70 \text{ m}^2$
					$7.15 \times 2.35 = 16.80 \text{ m}^2$
					$5.25 \times 2.20 = 11.55 \text{ m}^2$
					$6.10 \times 2.30 = 14.03 \text{ m}^2$
					$5.90 \times 2.70 = 15.93 \text{ m}^2$
					$5.00 \times 2.30 = 11.50 \text{ m}^2$
					$6.90 \times 2.50 = 17.25 \text{ m}^2$
					$7.50 \times 2.20 = 16.50 \text{ m}^2$
					$4.90 \times 2.50 = 12.25 \text{ m}^2$
					$6.25 \times 2.50 = 15.63 \text{ m}^2$
					$8.10 \times 1.60 = 12.96 \text{ m}^2$
					$7.80 \times 2.20 = 17.16 \text{ m}^2$
					$7.40 \times 3.15 = 23.31 \text{ m}^2$
					$4.60 \times 3.10 = 14.26 \text{ m}^2$
					$4.45 \times 2.50 = 11.13 \text{ m}^2$
					$7.90 \times 2.50 = 19.75 \text{ m}^2$
					$7.50 \times 2.20 = 16.50 \text{ m}^2$
					$8.90 \times 2.50 = 22.25 \text{ m}^2$
					$6.30 \times 2.25 = 14.18 \text{ m}^2$
					$8.10 \times 2.20 = 17.82 \text{ m}^2$
					$7.80 \times 2.50 = 19.50 \text{ m}^2$
					$7.40 \times 3.15 = 23.31 \text{ m}^2$
					$4.65 \times 3.05 = 14.18 \text{ m}^2$
					$8.25 \times 2.50 = 20.63 \text{ m}^2$
Continuation					$14.46.10 \text{ m}^2$

10
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. =	1446.10 m ²
		Total Area =			1446.10 m ²
		Total Qty =			
		1046.10 x 0.075 =			78.46 M ³
				$\frac{1446.10}{52.11/20}$	5.6

Item No. (5/1) Providing and applying

primer coat with bitumen

emulsion (SS-1) on prepared

--- specification clause 502.

vide T.M.B. P/6-10 and

Item No. 4/5

Total Area = 1046.10 m²

Total Qty = 1046.10 m²

Item No. (6/1) Providing and

applying tack coat with

bitumen emulsion using ---

--- specification clause 503.

vide T.M.B. P/6-10 and item

No. 4/5

Total Area on RT surface = 1046.10 m²

+ Tack coat done on pcc surface:

2.30 x 1.50 = 3.45 m²

5.30 x 2.20 = 11.66 "

4.30 x 2.80 = 12.04 "

2.20 x 1.90 = 4.18 "

Continuation 1077.21 m²

Scanned with CamScanner

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. =	3240.00 m ²
1. 1.00	1	20	30.00	3.75	14250.00 "
2. 1.00	1	16	30.00	3.75	1800.00 "
3. 1.00	1	5.00	3.75		18.75 "
4. 1.00	1	13	30.00	3.75	1462.50 "
		1	5.00	3.75	18.75 "
				1	3.75 "
				total qty =	9375.00 m ²

Item No. (20) Providing and
Laying Semi dense bituminous
Concrete with - - - - -
No. 508 Complete in all respects

wide T.P. 8/4/12 item					
At. 8/9					
				total qty =	9375.00 m ²
1	X	30.00	X	3.75	X 0.025 = 39.375 m ³
1	X	4.00	X	3.75	X 0.025 = 0.375 "
20	X	30.00	X	3.75	X 0.025 = 56.250 "
20	X	30.00	X	3.75	X 0.025 = 56.250 "
16	X	30.00	X	3.75	X 0.025 = 45.000 "
1	X	5.00	X	3.75	X 0.025 = 36.562 "
1	X	1.00	X	3.75	X 0.025 = 0.093 "
				total qty =	234.375 m ³

Item No. (20) Providing and
Laying of hot applied thermoplastic

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Compound	2.5 mm thick				
Free from streaks and holes.					
✓	2 X	14 X	30.00 X	0.10 =	84.00 m ²
✓	2 X	1 X	4.00 X	0.10 =	0.80 "
✓	2 X	20 X	30.00 X	0.10 =	120.00 "
✓	2 X	20 X	30.00 X	0.10 =	120.00 "
✓	2 X	16 X	30.00 X	0.10 =	96.00 "
✓	2 X	1 X	5.00 X	0.10 =	1.00 "
✓	2 X	13 X	30.00 X	0.10 =	78.00 "
✓	2 X	1 X	1.00 X	0.10 =	0.20 "
			Total area	=	500.00 m ²

checked & Ticked
 11/12/20
 A. E.

11/12/20
 J.E.

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
<u>1st on A/c Bill</u>					
<u>All Qty vide T.M.B.</u>					
Item No. (1) <u>clearing and grubbing of road land</u>					
P-1,2 item no. 1/1					
0.50 Ha @ Rs 57781.15					Rs 28890.00
Item No. (2/3) <u>Construction of granular sub-base by providing</u>					

--- as per technical specification
class 401

P-2 item No. 2/3

65.479 M³ @ Rs 2646.86 Rs 173313.00

Item No. (3/4) Providing laying spreading and compacting stone --- as per technical specification class 405.

P/4-6 item No. 3/4

42.951 M³ @ Rs. 4198.43 Rs 180326.00

Item No. (4/5) WBM grading

Providing, laying, spreading

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
- - - as per technical specification clause 408. vide P/6-10 Item No. 4/5					
78.46 m ³ @ RS 444.25					RS 348695.00
Item No. (5/6) Providing and applying primer coat - - - specification clause 502. vide P/10 Item No. 5/6					
1046.10 m ² @ RS. 50.57					RS 50901.00
Item No. (6/6) providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion - - - vide P/10-11 Item No. 6/7					
1083.51 m ² @ RS 16.97					RS 18387.00
Item No. (7/8) Providing laying and rolling of close graded premix surfacing material of 20mm thick - - - vide P/11 Item No. (7/8)					
1083.51 m ² @ RS 230.93					RS 250214.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. (8/9) Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion - - -					
vide P/11-12 item No. 8/9					
9375.00 m ² @ RS 14.73					RS 138093.00
Item No. (9/10) Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete - - - - -					
vide P/12 item No. 9/10					
234.73 m ³ @ RS 13167.95					RS 3090912.00

Item No. (10/20) Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound - - - - -					
P/12-13 item No. 10/20					
500.00 m ² @ RS 831.04					RS 415520.00
					RS 4695251.00
LS/RS 3-25% RS per P/12-13					RS 152595.00
					RS 4542656.00

2/12/20
A. E.
A. C. 1
2/12/20
A. E.
2/12/20
A. E.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Material statement

- ① stone metal = 177.18 m^3 ~~39436~~
- ② Local Sand = 33.52 m^3 ~~1676~~
- ③ Screening = 30.28 m^3 ~~6056~~
- ④ Emulsion (SS1) = 889.18 kg
- ⑤ Emulsion (R41) = 2407.33 kg
- ⑥ Bitumen (6.70) = 27.32 m^3
- ⑦ stone chips = 389.25 m^3 ~~76050~~
- ⑧ waste plastic = 169.69 kg ~~172218~~

At
02/12/20
J.E.

Continuation

Total — 4695251 =
 Less 3.25% Biler — 152895 =
 18
 Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 AS 2656

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Memo of payment					
5% S.D. -				402308 =	
				863412 =	
				227133 =	
1% C.AST -				90853 =	
1% S.AST -				90853 =	
1% Labor -				45427 =	
2% I.T -				90853 =	
Royalty -				92412 =	
SF -				30805 =	
By chattr -				3738048 =	
Total -				4695251	

Less 3.25% Biler 152895

4542656

Memo of payment

5% S.D.				227133 =	
1% C.AST.				45427 =	
1% S.AST.				45427 =	
1% Labor				45427 =	
2% I.T.				90853 =	
Rayalty				92413 =	
SF				30805 =	
By chattr				3965171 =	
Total				4542656	

passed for 4542656 forty five
 Lac forty two thousand six
 Hundred fifty six only

Continuation

कायपालक अलि गता
 प्राचीन कार्य विभाग
 28 जून 2020
 27/12/20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd on A/c Bill					
Name of work:- Repair of Road and C/D works from L026 - Naxtam to Kurmauda (VR-10) under MR-3054.					
Agency:- M/s Kunal Construction agreement No: 184 MBD, MR/3054 of 2020-21.					
Agreement value:- Rs. 7905 @ 93.00					
Rate:- below 3.25%					
Date of Commencement:- 17-09-2020					
Date of Completion:- 16-06-2021					
Date of entry:-					
Measurement					
Item No. ⑧ Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved materials --- Specification clause 203.1.					
$2 \times 14 \times 30.00 \times 0.70 \times 0.30 = 176.40 \text{ m}^3$					
$2 \times 1 \times 4.00 \times 0.70 \times 0.30 = 1.68 \text{ m}^3$					
$2 \times 20 \times 30.00 \times 0.70 \times 0.30 = 252.00 \text{ m}^3$					
$2 \times 20 \times 30.00 \times 0.70 \times 0.30 = 252.00 \text{ m}^3$					
$2 \times 13 \times 30.00 \times 0.70 \times 0.30 = 163.80 \text{ m}^3$					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	2 x 13 x	30.00	x 0.70	x 0.30 =	163.80 m ³
	2 x 1 x	1.00	x 0.70	x 0.30 =	0.42 "
					1010.10 m ³
Item No. (2/11)	21/12/20			AI 20/12/20	
				J-E	
Reinforced Cement					
Concrete M15 grade kilometre local					
Stone --- km stone.					
					= 0.4 NOS.
Item No. (3/12)					
Reinforced Cement					
Concrete M15 grade - ---					
200m stone.					
					= 10.00 NOS.
Item No. (4/12)					
Retro reflectorised					
traffic signs providing and					
erecting --- specification checker.					
	2 x 1.20	x 0.80			= 1.92 M ²
Item No. (5/12)					
providing and fixing					
of retro reflectorised cautionary					
--- 600 mm equilateral triangle.					
					= 10.00 NOS.
Item No. (6/15)					
providing and fixing					
of retro. reflectorised cautionary					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
--- 600 mm circular.					
					= 8.00 nos.
Item No. $\frac{7}{16}$ providing and fixing of retro reflectorisation					
--- 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular.					
					= 10.00 nos.
Item No. $\frac{8}{17}$ reinforced cement concrete M/S grade boundary pillars					
--- specification check box					
					= 2.40 nos.
Item No. $\frac{9}{2}$ providing and fixing of typical M/M GSY informatory sign board with logo					
					= 2.00 nos.
Item No. $\frac{10}{22}$ brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet					
					$3 \times 2 \times 6.00 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 8.64 m^3$
Item No. $\frac{11}{23}$ plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work					

Continuation

[illegible]

Item No. $\frac{12}{24}$	Painting two coats
--------------------------	--------------------

including	Primer cont	- - -
-----------	-------------	-------

$$3 \times 9.00 \times 4.00 \times 0.60 = 28.80 \text{ m}^2$$
$$3 \times 2.00 \times 4.00 \times 6.00 = 144.00$$
$$3 \times 4.00 \times 0.40 \times 6.60 = 2.88$$
 175.68 m^3

26-20 04/03/2021
J.E.

Material Statement

① Earth work = $10^3 \times 10 \text{ m}^3$ 1444

②	Brick	= 4.320 Nos.	125
---	-------	--------------	-----

③ Sand = 3.11 M^{-3} 312

20
4/25/1
A2

11
04/03/20
J.E.

23
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
2nd on A/c B.11					
All Qty vide T.M.B.					
Item No. ① Clearing and grubbing of road land - - -					
P/1-2 Item No. 1					
0.50 HA @ Rs 57781.15/m B 28890.00					
Item No. ② Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved - - -					
P/19-20 Item No. 2					
1010.10 m ³ @ Rs 199.85/m ³ Rs 201868.00					
Item No. ③ Construction of granular Subbase by providing well graded. - - -					
P/2 Item No. 2/3					
65.479 m ³ @ Rs 2646.86/m ³ Rs 173313.00					
Item No. ④ providing laying spreading and compacting stone - - - class 405.					
P/4-6 Item No. 3/4					
42.951 m ³ @ Rs 4198.43/m ³ Rs 180326.00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. (5) Providing laying spreading and compacting stone stone aggregates. - - -					
P/O - 10 item No. 4/5					
78.46 m ³ @ RS 4444.25/m ³					RS 348695.00
Item No. (6) Providing and applying primer coat. - - - -					
Specification clause 502.					
P/O item No. 5/6					
1046.10 m ² @ RS 50.57/m ²					RS 50901.00
Item No. (7) Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion - - -					
P/O - 11 item No. 6/7					
1083.51 m ² @ RS 16.97/m ²					RS 18387.00
Item No. (8) Providing laying and rolling of close graded premix Surfacing - - -					
P/O item No. 7/8					
1083.51 m ² @ RS 230.93/m ²					RS 250214.00
Item No. (9) Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion - - -					

Continuation

40

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
P/11-12 item No. 8/9					
9375.00 m ² @ Rs 14.73/m ²					Rs 138093.00
Item No. ⑩ Providing and laying semi dense bituminous					
Concrete --					
P/12 item No. 9/10					
234.373 m ³ @ Rs 13167.95/m ³					Rs 3086211.00
Item No. ⑪ Reinforced cement					
Concrete M15 grade kilometre					
local stone --- km stone.					
P/12 item No. 2/1					
4.00 nos @ Rs 2913.23/nos					Rs 11652.00
Item No. ⑫ Reinforced cement					
Concrete M15 grade --- 200m stone					
P/20 item No. 3/12					
10.00 nos @ Rs 759.28/nos					Rs 7592.00
Item No. ⑬ Retro reflective					
traffic signs providing and erecting --- clause 1701					
P/20 item No. 4/13					
1.92 m ² @ Rs 14166.88/m ²					Rs 27200.00
Item No. ⑭ Providing and fixing					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
of retro reflectorised Cautionary					
- - - 600 mm Equilateral Triangle.					
P/20 item No. 5/14					
10.00 nos. @ RS 4286.80/nos.					RS 42868.00
Item No. (15) Providing and fixing					
of retro reflectorised Cautionary					
- - - 600 mm circular.					
P/20-21 item No. 6/15					
8.00 nos @ RS 4395.89/nos.					RS 35167.12
Item No. (16) Providing and fixing					
of retro reflectorised Cautionary					
- - - 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
P/1 item No. 7/16					
10.00 nos. @ RS 4249.98/nos.					RS 42499.00
Item No. (17) Reinforced Cement					
Concrete M15 grade boundary					
pillars - - - specification class 100g					
P/21 item No. 8/17					
24.00 nos @ RS 598.03/nos.					RS 14352.00
Item No. (18) providing and laying of					
hot applied thermoplastic - -					
P/12-13 item No. 1/12					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
500.00 m ² @ RS 831.94/m ²					RS 415520.00
Item No. (19) Providing and fixing of typical masonry infill masonry sign board - - -					
P/21 item No. 9/21					
2.00 nos. @ RS 10972.00/nos					RS 21944.00
Item No. (20) Brick masonry work in Cement mortar 1:3 in parapet					
P/21 item No. 10/21					
8.64 m ³ @ RS 570.530/m ³					RS 49293.00
Item No. (21) Plastering with Cement mortar 1:3 on brick work - - -					
P/21-22 item No. 11/23					
60.48 m ² @ RS 182.77/m ²					RS 11053.00
Item No. (22) Painting two coat including primer coat - - -					
P/22 item No. 12/24					
175.68 m ² @ RS 109.82/m ²					RS 19273.00
					RS 517533.00
Less (-) 3.25% as per Agt. (-) RS					168198.00
					RS 5007133.00
Less p. Payment (-) RS					4542656.00
					RS 464477.00

Continuation

04/03/21
J.E.

Tantal 517533/2

Less 3.25/Bilwa-168198=

50071337

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 ²⁸ 45426562

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
S.D.	5%	—			23224=
I.T.	2%	—			9290=
Const	7%				46452
SGST	1%				4645=
Leba	1%				4645=
Raxhity					3460=
5%					1220=
By chis					43148=
Tantal					464477=

51329=

Passed for Rs. 464477=

four lac sixty four thousand four hundred seventy seven.

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
प्राच्य नं विभाग
5.3

Continuation

Verble-3dt-5/3/21

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd on a/c Bill					
Final Bill of construction work					
Name of work:- Repair of Road					
and C/D works from 1026-					
Nautam to Kurmawta (VR 10)					
under MR-3054.					
Agency:- M/S Kunal Construction					
Agt No:- 184 MRD, MR/3054 of					
2020-21					
Agt value:- RS 7905893=00					
Date of Agt:- 17-09-2020					
Rate:- below 3.25 %					
Date of commencement:- 17-09-2020					
Date of completion:- 16-08-2021					
Actual date of completion:- 14-06-2021					
Measurement					
Item No. (X9) Planting of trees					
by the road side (avenue tree)					
in 0.60 m dia holes - - - -					
= 110.00 m ²					
242 15/6/21 A3 AP 14/06/2021 J.E.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Final Bill of Construction Work					
Abstract of cost					
2nd on A/c bill					
All other side TMB.					
Item No. (1) clearing and grubbing					
of road land - - -					
P/142 item No. 1/1					
0.50 HA @ RS 57721.15/HA RS 28860.00					
Item No. (2) Construction of					
Sulgrade and earthwork - - -					
P/1920 item No. 1/2					
100.00 m³ @ RS 20186.00/m³ RS 2018600.00					
Item No. (3) Construction of					
granular Subbase by - - -					
P/2 item No. 2/3					
65.479 m³ @ RS 2646.86/m³ RS 173313.00					
Item No. (4) Providing laying,					
spreading and compacting stone - - -					
P/4-6 item No. 3/4					
42.951 m³ @ RS 4198.43/m³ RS 180326.00					
Item No. (5) Providing laying					
spreading and compacting - - -					
P/6-10 item No. 4/5					
78.46 m³ @ RS 4444.25/m³ RS 348695.00					
Item No. (6) Providing and offloading					
prime coal - - -					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1046.10 M ² @ RS 50.57/m ²					RS 50901.00
Item No. ⑦ Providing and applying tack coat - -					
P/10-11 item No. 4					
1081.51 M ² @ RS 16.97/m ²					RS 18387.00
Item No. ⑧ Providing laying and rolling of close graded - -					
P/11 item No. 7/8					
1083.51 M ² @ RS 230.93/m ²					RS 250214.00
Item No. ⑨ Providing and applying tack coat with - -					
P/11-12 item No. 8/9					
9375.00 M ² @ RS 14.73/m ²					RS 138093.00
Item No. ⑩ Providing and laying semi dense bituminous - -					
P/12 item No. 9/10					
234.373 M ² @ RS 13167.95/m ²					RS 3086211.00
Item No. ⑪ Reinforced Cement Concrete M15 grade 2m stone - -					
P/20 item No. 3/1					
4.02 nos @ RS 2913.23/nos					RS 11652.00
Item No. ⑫ Reinforced Cement Concrete M15 grade - - 20cm stone					
P/20 item No. 3/1					
10.00 nos @ RS 757.25/nos					RS 7572.00
Item No. ⑬ Retro reflector					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
traffic signs providing - -					
P/20 item No. 4/3					
1.92 M ² @ RS 14166.88/M ²					RS 27200.00
Item No. (14) providing and					
fixing of retro. - - 600mm sq. trans.					
10.00 nos @ RS 4286.80/nos					RS 42868.00
Item No. (15) providing and fixing					
of retro. - - 600mm circular.					
P/20-21 item No. 6/5					
8.00 nos @ RS 4395.89/nos					RS 35167.00
Item No. (16) providing and fixing					
of retro. - - 600mm sq. trans.					
P/21 item No. 7/6					
10.00 nos @ RS 4249.90/nos					RS 42499.00
Item No. (17) Reinforced Cement					
Concrete MIS boundary p'kns - -					
P/5 item No. 8/7					
24.00 nos @ RS 598.03/nos					RS 14352.00
Item No. (18) providing and laying					
hot applied thermoplastic - -					
P/12-13 item No. 19/0					
500.00 M ² @ RS 231.04/M ²					RS 115520.00
Item No. (19) providing and					
fixing of typical manhole - -					
P/21 item No. 9/21					
2.00 nos @ RS 10972.00/nos					RS 21944.00

Continuation

AXIM Continuation

Total 5277247
 Less 3251610
 Total - 5185737

Less P.V. Bill 5007133

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.*	L.	B.	D.	
					Measure of Payment
SD	5%		4730		
IT	2%		1972		
CRST	1%		786		
SCST	1%		986		
Boys' school	1%		986		
Boys' school			NIL		
ST			NIL		
By charter			33741		
Total			98604		

passed for Rs. 98604 - Ninety
 Eight Thousand Six Hundred
 four only

26/8/21
 26-8-21

Continuation

Use No - 3 dt 26.8.21